## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDO Institute, Inc.		02/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Church Pension Group Services Corporation	
Street Address:	19 East 34th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3638489	CREDO
Registration Number:	3672056	FRESH START
Registration Number:	3707786	FRESH START
Registration Number:	3685303	CREDO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6152524707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

615-252-4639 Phone: Email: jneu@babc.com **Correspondent Name:** Jacob W Neu 1600 Division Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104316-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob W Neu
SIGNATURE:	/jacobwneu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0739 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2015.02.09 Filed Certificate Cover#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0740

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 02/09/2015 FILED 04:38 PM 02/09/2015 SRV 150170193 - 3597058 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 255 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving	corporation is Church Pension Group
Services Corporation	and the name of the corporation being
	ion is CREDO Institute, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Mer and acknowledged by each of the co	ger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the survivin	ng corporation is Church Pension Group
Services Corporation	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Inc Certificate of Incorporation.	orporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become e	effective on February 4, 2015 (For Accounting Purposes Only)
	cris on file at 19 East 34th Street,
	the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	The second secon
	ment of Merger will be furnished by the surviving t, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said s	surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 2015	e <u>5th</u> day of February A.D., By: MUVOCL
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Mary Katherine Wold
	Print or Type
	Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 04/02/2015**